
Department of English 

Uttara University 

Date: 15.02.2023 

Academic Calendar, Spring 2023  
 

Activities Date Day 

First Day of Classes for All Programs 23.01.2023 Monday 

Last Day for Incomplete, Add/Drop and 

Retake Course Enrollment * 

30.01.2023 Monday  

Last Date of Official Withdraw 30.01.2023 Monday 

Admit Card Collection for Mid-Term Exam.  01.03.2023 -09.03.2023 Wednesday-Thursday 

Mid-Term Exams Period  ** 10.03.2023-21.03.2023 Friday -Tuesday 

Last Date of Mid-term Results Publication 30.03.2023 Thursday 

Course Enrollment for Continuing 

Students for Fall, 2023 

03.04.2023-07.04.2023 Monday-Friday 

Outgoing Batch Final Exam (Hons/MA) Hons (10.04.2023-14.04.2023) Monday-Friday 

MA (07.04.23-10.04.23-13.04.23) Friday-Monday-Thursday 

Admit Card Collection for Semester Final 

Exam. 

05.06.2023-08.06.2023 Monday-Thursday 

Last Day of Class  08.06.2023 Thursday 

Semester Final Examinations Period  ** 12.06.2023-20.06.2023 Monday-Tuesday 

Viva Voce 21.06.2023-23.06.2023 Wednesday-Friday 

Semester Break for Faculty Members 26.06.2023-27.06.2023 Monday-Tuesday 

Classes Begin for Fall, 2023 Semester 17.07.2023 Monday 

 

List of Holidays    

February 19, 2023 Sunday  Shab-e-Meraj  

February 21, 2023 Tuesday  International Mother Language Day  

March 08, 2023 Wednesday Sahb-e-Barat  

March 17, 2023 Friday Birth Day of the Father of the Nation  

March 26, 2023 Sunday  Independence Day  

April 14, 2023 Friday  Pohela Baishakh  

April 19, 2023 Wednesday Shab-e-Qadr  

April 21-23,2023 Friday-Sunday  Jumatul Bidah & Eid-Ul-Fitr  

May 01, 2023 Monday  May Day  

May 04, 2023 Thursday Budda Purnima  

June 28-30, 2023 Wednesday-Friday  Eid-Ul-Adha  
 

 Dept. can adjust the dates in consultation with the university authority.  

 Exact date will be determined by the School and the Department.  

 Last day for Tuition Payment is 15th of each month without fine.  

 The University Authority reserves the right to modify the academic calendar.  

 

[Prof. Haspia Bashirullah] 

Dean, School of Arts and Social Sciences &  

Chairperson, Department of English, Uttara University  


